Week of Topics Broadcast

- 1/1/2024 Thieme Drive has been reconfigured for safer travel

 A year in review for the City of Fort Wayne for 2023

 62 city employees have been recognized for milestone years of service
- 1/8/2024 City of FW elected officials were recently sworn in during an inauguration ceremony FW Parks & Rec year in review for 2023 and a look ahead to projects in 2024 FW Parks & Rec now oversees the Headwaters Park Ice Rink

 The City of Fort Wayne's Public Works Division recently won a statewide award for electric vehicle charging station efforts
- 1/15/2024 City Utilities is providing tips for prevent cold weather issues with water pipes

 The City of Fort Wayne has received a grant from the State of the Indiana that will help construct the new Illinois Road Trail

 City Utilities provides a recap of 2023 neighborhood successes and plans for 2024
- 1/22/2024 Two firefighters have been promoted to new positions with the FWFD

 Scott Caudill has been sworn in as the new police chief for the City of Fort Wayne

 City Utilities and the local Rotary have partnered to provide scholarships to students
- 1/29/2024 Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation offers many options to enjoy winter activities

 Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation has received a local grant to help with services

 The Community Development Division's Neighborhood Grant Improvement program
 is back for 2024
- 2/5/2024 FWACC is offering tips on the proper way to surrender animals at the local shelter FW's winter weather safety plan remains for individuals and families in need of help Parks & Rec will have discounted prices at the Headwaters Park Ice Rink on Thursdays in February thanks to a community partnership
- 2/12/2024 Citilink and the community came together recently to highlight the importance of equity in public transportation

Mayor Henry/FWPD/FWFD recently provided an update on public safety in Fort Wayne in 2023 and plans for this year

More public parking options are now available downtown

Mayor Henry will deliver his 2024 State of the City address later this month

2/19/2024 Pontiac Streetscape phase II is getting underway

Fort Wayne UNITED's late night basketball is back for its winter session

FW has received national recognition for being a leader in homebuying for the Gen Z population

The former Pepsi facility on N. Harrison St. is being demolished for future riverfront development opportunities

2/26/2024 The Fort Wayne Fire Department has received an employee training grant
The Parks and Recreation board of directors has named leaders for 2024
City Utilities is continuing work on the Deep Rock Tunnel project to reduce the amount
of sewage entering our rivers
Fort Wayne Animal Care and Control recently provided a review of 2023 activities

3/4/2024 Michael Patton is the new leader of Fort Wayne UNITED

Engage Fort Wayne is a new website designed to increase community participation
in local government

Visit Fort Wayne's tourism master plan has been released

Mayor Henry recently delivered his 17th State of the City address

3/11/2024 Arts United has received a new markets tax credits allocation from the City of FW to help fund the upcoming renovation of the Arts United Center Jonathan Leist is the city's new director of community development Mayor Henry recently won a national environmental award March is National Social Worker Month and Fort Wayne is highlighting the social workers who work for the FWPD

3/18/2024 The Fort Wayne Fire Department recently announced a promotion

All In Allen has won an award for having an effective comprehensive plan for Fort Wayne,

Allen County and surrounding communities

Fort Wayne Trails has donated funds to the City of Fort Wayne to assist with the

construction of the next phase of the Hanna Street Trail in SE FW

The Mayor's Youth Engagement Council will seat a new class for 2024/2025 and the

application process is open

3/25/2024 Fort Wayne UNITED's Ten Point Coalition recently won an award for its efforts in the
Oxford Neighborhood in southeast Fort Wayne
The City's Solid Waste Dept. needs volunteers for the upcoming Great American Cleanup
FW's Community Development Division has launched an Innovative Housing Showcase
program